RACE LSRA BURNS NIGHT SLALOM - FEMALE
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY
TD D.LONIE
REFEREE N.FARISH
ASST REFEREE -
CHIEF OF RACE D.LAIDLAW
CHIEF OF COURSE N.WALKER
START REFEREE R.HUTCHISON
FINISH REFEREE D.MILLS

1st RUN
COURSE SETTERS N.FARISH

FORERUNNERS

NUMBER OF GATES

- A - O.ROBERTS
- B - G.CARRUTHERS
- C -

24

START TIME
WEATHER: DAMP AND OVERCAST

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY = 31.41 (new)

18:35

PL ST SEED COMPETITOR ----———-—————- CLUBS
NO CODE SURNAME FORENAMES
1 54 13051 ADCOCK Rachel ARW\DRA
2 52 30424 TINKLER Rachel ASC\SSC
3 53 30353 MCGHEE Lindsey SSC\ASC
4 57 30698 BAIN Louise SSC\MSC
5 55 11183 MEARNS Lesley J RAV
6 51 30611 GIBSON Fiona SSC\MSC
7 56 30767 RITCHIE Nicole GSC
8 74 30749 PATTERSON Aileen SSC
9 61 30628 CURRAN Stephanie BSC\
10 60 30756 TINKLER Holly ASC
11 66 30674 DUNLOP Becky SSC\MSC
12 64 30734 BURNS Erin MSC
13 68 30667 MORRIS Sarah SSC\MSC
14 73 30777 JOHNSTON Kate SSC
15 79 30763 MCGREGOR Emma SSC
16 65 30758 BALL Rowan ASC\MSC
17 63 30768 VINCENTI Anna SSC
18 75 30759 DAULBY Hannah MSC\SSC
19 62 30695 SMITH Kate SSC
20 70 30772 SYME Catriona SSC\MSC
21 59 30295 HOPE Kirsty BSC

87
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86
93
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93
93
95
94
94
94
95
95
95
95
95
93
93
91

DATE 25 JAN 2007

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE NAME HILLEND

2nd RUN
G.CARRUTHERS
- A - O.ROBERTS

- B - G.CARRUTHERS
-C - .
24
19:40
F = 600

TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINTS
29.59 28.98 58.57 0.00
30.50 30.72 61.22 27.15
32.58 33.70 66.28 78.98
32.39 33.94 66.33 79.49
33.68 33.68 67.36 90.05
33.67 34.03 67.70 93.53
36.21 36.70 72.91 146.90
36.71 37.10 73.81 156.12
37.59 37.36 74.95 167.80
39.23 38.60 77.83 197.30
39.27 39.02 78.29 202.01
40.43 40.13 80.56 225.27
40.31 40.32 80.63 225.99
40.49 40.16 80.65 226.19
40.69 40.60 81.29 232.75
40.90 41.38 82.28 242.89
44 .36 38.88 83.24 252.72
42.84 41.50 84.34 263.99
49.62 38.68 88.30 304.56
37.96 56.67 94.63 369.40
60.84 34.17 95.01 373.30



DID NOT START 1st RUN
58 30761 CLAPPERTON Ailie
72 30709 NOYES Eilidh
76 30788 THORLEY Emma

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
None

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
77 30714 SPANGLER Mairead
78 30817 HOGG Gemma

DID NOT START 2nd RUN
67 30683 MCPHERSON Amy
69 30672 RENTON Alice

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
None

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
50 30639 NIMMO Rachel
71 30663 GUMLEY Jenny

GATE
16
23

GATE
20
23

JUDGE
IAN JOHN
WALKER

JUDGE
RAHILL
WALKER



LSRA BURNS NIGHT SLALOM — FE
PENALTY CALCULATION — FEMALE

THE BEST TEN FINISHERS
PL REG NO NAME

13051 ADCOCK Rachel
30424 TINKLER Rachel
30353 MCGHEE Lindsey
30698 BAIN Louise
11183 MEARNS Lesley J
30611 GIBSON Fiona
30767 RITCHIE Nicole
30749 PATTERSON Aileen
30628 CURRAN Stephanie
30756 TINKLER Holly
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TOTALS
SEED POINTS OF THE BEST FIVE

1 13051 ADCOCK R
2 30424 TINKLER R
5 11183 MEARNS L
6 30611 GIBSON F
3 30353 MCGHEE L

TOTALS

PENALTY CALCULATION

Total of best five starters
Total of best 5 Finishers

Seed point total
Total of Race Pts deducted

314.07/ 10 =

Calculated Race Penalty

MALES
S

TIME
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STARTERS

301.89
301.89
603.78
289.71

31.41

.97
.22
.28
.33
.36
.70
.91
.81
.95
.83

SEED

POINTS

14.
53.
102.
157.
60.
69.
236.
None
209.
192.

14.
53.
60.
69.
102.

301.

31.41

68
78
70
03
78
95
29

51
20

68
78
78
95
70

89

BEST 5

14.68
53.78
102.70

60.78
69.95

301.89

RACE

POINTS

0.
27 .
78.

90.
93.

289.

00
15
98

05
53

71

301.89 289.71

25/01/07 / LOCATION MIDLOTHIAN SS CENTRE



RACE LSRA BURNS NIGHT SLALOM - MALE
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY
TD
REFEREE

ASST REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

CHIEF OF COURSE

START REFEREE

FINISH REFEREE

COURSE SETTERS

D.LONIE
N.FARISH

D.LAIDLAW
N.WALKER
R.HUTCHISON
D.MILLS

1st RUN
N.FARISH

FORERUNNERS - A - O.ROBERTS
- B - G.CARRUTHERS
-C- .

NUMBER OF GATES 24

START TIME 18:50

WEATHER: DAMP AND OVERCAST

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY = 37.98 (new)

PL ST
NO

1
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SEED

CODE

12122
10091
13881
30354
30614
17479
30612
30555
30388
30690
30427
30678
30349
30800
30765
30753
30677
30710
30773
30692
30774
30666
30646
30805
30694
30735
30686
30794
18368
30776
30771

COMPETITOR --————————-

SURNAME FORENAMES
WYATT Daniel E
BRUTON Matthew W
HIRST Alister
MAVOR Sean

RYAN Euan

POWELL Jonathan
MAVOR Lewis
MCWHIRTER Scott
HENDERSON Paul
JOHNSTON William
DOWNIE lain
SUTHERLAND Jamie
GIBSON Gordon
FORBES-CRYANS Bradley
THOMSON Grant
MACBRAYNE John
MACKENZIE Douglas
NOYES Jamie
ANDERSON Ben
ALLAN Mark
RAHILL Lewis
HOWIESON Connor
BALL Elliot
BAILLIE Grant
SMITH Matthew
BLACKIE Andrew
CAMERON Scott
RITCHIE Michael
WILKINSON Michael
CHEYNE Rory
MASTERTON Scott

---CLUBS

SSP\PND
SPR\BEC
KND\
SSC\MSC
SSC\MSC
Sou
SSC\MSC
GLAN\SSC
ASC\SSC
SSC
SSC\
MSC\
SSC\MSC

GSC

BSC
MSC\
SSC

SSC

BSC
SSC\MSC
SSC\MSC

ASC\SSC
SSC

SSC
MSC\
BSC

TSD
SSC/MSC
MSC

86
85
88
90
93
86
93
92
95
93
91
92
90
95
95
93
92
94
95
94
95
94
94
95
93
94
93
93
88
95
95

DATE 25 JAN 2007

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE NAME HILLEND

2nd RUN
G.CARRUTHERS
- A - O.ROBERTS
- B - G.CARRUTHERS
_C_
24
20:00
TIME TIME TOTAL
1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME
26.60 25.95 52.55
26.55 26.51 53.06
28.60 28.54 57.14
28.62 28.89 57.51
30.11 30.64 60.75
29.98 31.98 61.96
30.86 31.51 62.37
32.72 29.98 62.70
31.17 33.11 64.28
32.62 31.95 64.57
33.31 32.14 65.45
33.28 33.67 66.95
28.12 38.95 67.07
35.46 35.69 71.15
35.43 35.73 71.16
35.54 35.84 71.38
36.09 35.57 71.66
35.97 36.43 72.40
37.22 35.84 73.06
37.16 36.30 73.46
38.67 37.82 76.49
39.84 38.46 78.30
42.85 35.93 78.78
40.89 39.22 80.11
39.64 40.90 80.54
42 .22 41.51 83.73
42.94 43.23 86.17
39.39 48.36 87.75
51.06 37.23 88.29
43.35 45.01 88.36
46.03 44.69 90.72

F = 600
RACE
POINTS
0.00
5.82

52.41
56.63
93.63

107 .44

112.12

115.89

133.93

137.24

147.29

164.41

165.78

212 .37

212 .48

215.00

218.19

226.64

234.18

238.74

273.34

294 .01

299.49

314.67

319.58

356.00

383.86

401.90

408 .07

408 .87

435.81



DID NOT
7
14
21
22
24
35
46

DID NOT
11
43

START
30121
30616
30703
30668
30669
30716
30744

FINISH
30662
18391

1st RUN

HENDERSON Cal lum

KUWALL Alistair
GUTHRIE Sam
ROBERTSON Kerr
MACFIE Euan
NICHOL Lewis
MCGOUGAN Fraser

1st RUN
JOHN Lewis
CRISP Simon

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

16
39
41
42
47

DID NOT
None

DID NOT
4

30711
30785
30787
30816
30739

START

FINISH
30404

PRICE Graeme
WILD Brett
MCLEAN Connor
FLYNN Xavier
MCGREGOR Andrew

2nd RUN

2nd RUN
LAIDLAW Blair

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
34 30727 PATERSON John

GATE
21
23
15
23
15

GATE
23

JUDGE
WALKER
WALKER
JOHN
WALKER
JOHN

JUDGE
WALKER



LSRA BURNS NIGHT SLALOM — MALES
PENALTY CALCULATION — MALES

THE BEST TEN FINISHERS
PL REG NO NAME

12122 WYATT Daniel E
10091 BRUTON Matthew W
13881 HIRST Alister
30354 MAVOR Sean

30614 RYAN Eaun

17479 POWELL Jonathan
30612 MAVOR Lewis
30555 MCWHIRTER Scott
30388 HENDERSON Paul
30690 JOHNSTON William
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SEED POINTS OF THE BEST FIVE STARTERS

1 12122 WYATT D
DNF 30404 LAIDLAW B
2 10091 BRUTON M
3 13881 HIRST A
6 17479 POWELL J

TOTALS

PENALTY CALCULATION

Total of best five starters 285.46
Total of best 5 finishers 316.61

Seed point total 602 .07
Total of Race Pts deducted 222.30

.55
.06
.14
.51
.75
.96
.37
.70
.28
.57

379.77 / 10 =

Calculated Race Penalty : 37.98

SEED
POIN

9.
71.
78.
78.
141.

78.
128.
143.
138.
458.

47 .
71.
78.
78.

TS

16
46
50
81l
17
68
82
30
20
85

.16

66
46
50
68

BEST 5

9.16
71.46
78.50
78.81

78.68

316.61

RACE
POINTS

0.00
5.82
52.41
56.63

107 .44

222.30

285.46 316.61 222.30

37.9

8

25/01/07 / LOCATION MIDLOTHIAN SS CENTRE



RACE LSRA BURNS NIGHT SLALOM - BAIRNS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

DATE 25 JAN 2007

JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD D.LONIE COURSE NAME HILLEND
REFEREE N.FARISH
ASST REFEREE -
CHIEF OF RACE D.LAIDLAW
CHIEF OF COURSE N.WALKER
START REFEREE R.HUTCHISON
FINISH REFEREE D.MILLS
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTERS N.FARISH G.CARRUTHERS

FORERUNNERS - A - O.ROBERTS - A - O.ROBERTS
- B - G.CARRUTHERS - B - G.CARRUTHERS
-C - . -C - .
NUMBER OF GATES 24 24
START TIME 18:50 20:00
WEATHER: DAMP AND OVERCAST
PL ST SEED COMPETITOR ————————— CLUBS TIME TIME TOTAL
NO CODE SURNAME FORENAMES 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME
1 3 MILLICAN Ross SSC\K 96 33.97 33.97
2 14 BARKER Katy MSC 96 38.89 38.89
3 18 MILLICAN Alastair SSC\K 96 39.88 39.88
4 1 ALLAN Katie BSC 96 40.89 40.89
5 4 LAING Andrew MSC 97 41.31 41.31
6 9 ANDREWS Greg ASC\SSC 97 42.03 42 .03
7 13 O"BRIEN Michael MSC 96 42.48 42 .48
8 11 ROBINSON Lucy 96 45.19 45.19
9 7 GUMLEY Isla MSC 96 46.97 46 .97
10= 23 PRICE Rhona GSC\SSC 99 49.14 49.14
10= 16 MCGREGOR Megan SSC 96 49.14 49.14
12 5 CONNAL Fraser GSC 97 50.21 50.21
13 12 BLACKIE Stuart MSC 97 50.39 50.39
14 17 CAMERON Kirsty MSC 96 50.47 50.47
15 15 CUTHBERTSON Laura 96 55.57 55.57
DID NOT START 1st RUN
2 BALL Oscar
20 NEIL Cameron
25 NEIL Lucy
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN GATE JUDGE
6 MORRIS Ewan 6
8 DICKSON Graham 23 WALKER
10 BOYD Kirsten 16 JOHN
19 AITKENHEAD Max 15 JOHN
21 ANDREWS KIER 23 WALKER
22 VINTER Zak 16 JOHN
24 ANDREWS Gavin 23 WALKER



